# 502003473 07/26/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wim Ouboter	07/23/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Micro Mobility Systems AG	
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 10	
City:	Kuesnacht-Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8700	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29428143	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 7037079112

 Phone:
 703 707 9110

Email: Posz\_mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC
Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49_092D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia K. Stephenson	

Total Attachments: 1

source=49\_092D\_Assignment#page1.tif

00 640 00

PATENT REEL: 028648 FRAME: 0952

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

# Micro Mobility Systems AG Bahnhofstrasse 10 8700 Küsnacht-Zürich, Switzerland

8700 Küsnacht-Zürich, Switzerland				
as Assignee, and its successors, a the United States of America, and i as				
	SCOC	OTER		
described in an application for Lette	ers Patent of the Un	ited States executed	1	
X on even date herewith as U.S. Application Serial No	1.	filed on		
as well as any and all continuations may be granted therefor. The unde Commissioner of Patents and Trad	ersigned hereby auth	norize(s) and reque:	st(s) the United States	
The undersigned agree(s), when re which may be necessary for securi- title thereto in said Assignee				
The undersigned authorize(s) and optionity provided under any and all be necessary in connection with sa	international conven		d claim the benefit of the right of respect of said inventions, as may	
The undersigned also authorize(s) be necessary or desirable for recor			any further identification that may	
	22/4/20	<u> 12</u>	4	
Inventor 1: Wint OUBOJER Zolli / Hawa-12/e,	Date / <b>C</b> をo	,	空間allara zubertalla	
Inventor 2:	Date	······	Vitness	

PATENT REEL: 028648 FRAME: 0953

**RECORDED: 07/26/2012**